Department of State Growth Y,

PASSENGER TRANSPORT DIVISION (VNG 7
Enquiries Thomas Byrne Tasmanian
Ph 6166 3145 Government

Email thomas.byrne@stategrowth.tas.gov.au Web www.stategrowth.tas.gov.au

TO: Parents of students using Notley Hills to Exeter, Bridgenorth to Exeter, and
Bridgenorth to Riverside bus services

CHANGES TO SCHOOL BUS SERVICES IN 2019

Following consultation, including an earlier letter you should have received about
proposed changes to the Notley Hills and Bridgenorth school services, the Department of
State Growth has decided to go ahead with the proposed changes to your school bus
services. This means there will now be two new services operating in Notley Hills and
Bridgenorth, running to Exeter and Riverside, in place of the three existing services.

New service Bus Operator Contact Details

Notley Hills to Exeter McDermott P & J 6330 3717
Pty Ltd

Ecclestone Road & Bridgenorth to McDermott P & J As above

Riverside Pty Ltd

Please find attached to this letter morning and afternoon timetables for these new bus
services. As previously proposed, this change will occur at the start of the 2019 school
year. Please also note that, as previously advised, these two bus services will
interchange at Stokes Lane, which will allow students at all stops to access both Exeter
and Riverside schools.

If this is the first time you have heard of these changes, or they cause you concern, please
feel free to contact me by phone on 6166 3145 or via email at
thomas.byrne@stategrowth.tas.gov.au.

If you just want to confirm any timetable or stop information, please contact the relevant
bus operator on the number provided in the table above.

Yours sincerely

Thomas Byrne
PROJECT OFFICER - PROJECT 2018

13 December 2018

Level 6, Marine Board Building - GPO Box 536 HOBART TAS 7001



New timetable and route — Notley Hills to Exeter

Stop Location

Estimated Arrival Time

(am)
Notley Hills Road 7:55
Notiey Gorge Road 7:58
Corner Bridgenaorth and Hodgetts Roads 8:06
Corner Bridgenorth and Turkey Farm Roads 8:08
Caorner South Bridgenorth and Bridgenorth Roads 8:14
Corner South Bridgenorth Road and Stokes Lane 8:16
interchange — near 20 Stokes Lane 8:20
Corner Frankford and Long Plains Roads 8:30

8:36

Exeter Primary School & High School

Stop Location

Estimated Arrival Time

(pm} _
Exeter Primary School & High School 3:20
Corner Frankford and Long Plains Roads 3:26
Interchange —~ near 20 Stokes Lane 3:40
Corner South Bridgenorth Road and Stokes Lane 3:44
Corner South Bridgenorth and Bridgenorth Roads 3:46
Corner Bridgenorth and Turkey Farm Roads 3:52
Corner Bridgenorth and Hodgetts Roads 3:54
Notley Gorge Road 4:02

4:05 |

Nottey Hills Road

Department of State Growth — Project 2018
Level 6, Marine Beoard Building - GPO Box 536 HOBART TAS 7001




New timetable and route — Ecclestone Road & Bridgenorth to Riverside

Stop Location Estimated Arrival Time

(am)
Corner Ecclestone and New Ecclestone Roads 8:00
Corner Shaws and South Bridgenorth Roéds 8:10
Interchange — near 20 Stokes Lane 8:20
Corner Bridgenorth Road and West Tamar Highway 8:30
Launceston Christian School 8:35
5t Anthony's Catholic School 8:37
Riverside High School 8:40
Riverside Primary School 8:43

Stop Location Estimated Arrival Time

(pm)
St Anthony’s Catholic School 3:04
Riverside Primary School 3:10
Riverside High School 3:20
Launceston Christian School 3:24
Corner Bridgenorth Road and West Tamar Highway 3:30
interchange — near 20 Siokes Lane 3:40
Corner Shaws and South Bridgenorth Roads 3:50
Corner Ecclestone and New Ecclestone Roads 4:00

Department of State Growth — Project 2018
Level 6, Marine Board Building - GPO Box 536 HOBART TAS 7001




